

Sessions Case No. 122-2024 (Reg.No.122/2024)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.

In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 08

20.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance & consideration of charge.

Out of 02(two) Accd. persons, 01(one) accd. person is present by filing hazira.

Another 01(one) accd. person is absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Fix 03.03.2025 for appearance & consideration of charge.

Dict. By,

**A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**