

Sessions Case No. 122/2024 (Reg.No. 122/2024)

CNR No. WBML01-002422-2024

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 11

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accd. persons and consideration of charge.

Out of 02(Two) Accd. persons, 01(One) Accd. person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate files a time petition on behalf of another accd. person namely

Monindra Hazra on the illness along with photo copy of medical document.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

Heard. Considered. Perused the medical document.

The grounds seem to be cogent. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 18.09.2025 for appearance of both accd. persons and consideration of charge as last chance.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda