

Present: Mrs. Sangita Dutta Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 2nd Court, Malda.
In Charge of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.
Sessions Case No. 122 of 2024
Registration No. 122 of 2024

Order no. 13 Date 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both accd. persons and consideration of charge as last chance.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

*Out off 02(Two)accd.persons.01(One)accd.person is present by filing hazira anther
01(One)accd.person is absent by files a time petition on the ground stated therein.*

Copy served Objection raised. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, FTC, 2nd Court, Malda is in charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 15.12.2025 for appearance of all accd. persons and consideration of charge as last chance.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda (I/C)

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda (I/C)