

Sessions Case No.122 of 2024  
Registration No. 122 of 2024

*Order no. 15 Dated 05.01.2026*

*Today is fixed for Charge as last chance*

*Both the accused persons on C/B are present.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that as the principle case in connection with which the present cause of action arose in terms of section 195 (A) IPC has been disposed off by this Court, as such the accused are liable to be discharge and that the Ld. Counsel for the accused intends to file a discharge petition on next date.*

*Heard both sides.*

*Fix 03.02.2026 for filing discharge petition and the information slip in respect of the principle case and Hearing if any.,*

.

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*