

Sessions Case No.122 of 2024

Registration No. 122 of 2024

Order no. 17 Dated 09.02.2026

*Today is fixed for filing discharge petition, hearing if any and filing of the information slip.*

*Outy of 2 accused persons, one accused is present and one is absent by petition and prays for time.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Discharge Petition filed along with the information slip in respect of the principle case. Copy Served.*

*Fix 16.03.2026 forHearing, W/O if any in the mean time,*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*