

Sessions Case No.122 of 2024

Registration No. 122 of 2024

Order no. 18 Dated 16.03.2026

*Today is fixed for Hearing of the discharge petition, W/O if any in the mean time.*

*Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing Late Hazira.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*In terms of Order No. 59/G dated 23.02.2026 of Ld. District Judge, Malda, I am in-charge of Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Malda (Special Court under the provisions of Electricity Act and Prevention of Corruption Act & also for Section 409 of I.P.C), the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda (Designated Court in respect of POCSO Act) and the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Chanchal Sub-divisional Court, Chanchal, Malda (Designated Court in respect of POCSO Act) in addition to my own duties.*

*In compliance of the Order of the Ld. District Judge, Malda, I also have to proceed to Chanchal Court for disposal of urgent matters.*

*Ld. PP-in-Charge submitted that the copy of the discharge petition is not served upon her.*

*Copy be served at once.*

*Fix 11.05.2026 for Hearing, W/O if any in the mean time.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*