

Sessions Case No.122 of 2024
Registration No. 122 of 2024

Order no. 19 Dated 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for Hearing of the discharge petition, W/O if any in the mean time.

Both the accused persons on C/B are absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 20.06.2026 for Hearing, W/O if any in the mean time.

Accused persons to remain present id

.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.